

Clerk of the Course Decision

Circuit:	Croft	Date:	12-08-2023
From:	Craig Czornyj (292151)	Clerk of the Course	
То:	Cameron PRATT-THOMPSON	Competition No:	37
Race Title:	Junior Saloon Car Championship - Race 6	Licence No:	394922
Time of Issue:	19:05		

Following investigations, I find that you are guilty of contravening the following Motorsport UK Regulation(s):

Q12.21.4 Causing a collision, repetition of serious mistakes or the appearance of a lack of control over the car

Brief Details:

After reviewing the footage of car 37 and interviewing the drivers of car 37 and 10 it was determined that car 37 made an optimistic overtake which did not work and ended up causing contact with car 10 causing car 10 to turn across the front of car 37. Both cars recovered and car 10 came out in front at the end, however it was determined that had car 37 not attempted the overtake, no contact would likely have been made.

Accordingly, under Motorsport UK Regulation G 5.3, I hereby order that you receive the following:

Verbal Warning

You are reminded of your right of appeal. Any penalties applied will be recorded by Motorsport UK in accordance with Motorsport UK Regulation C 2.1.4

 Signed:
 Date:
 12-08-2023

 Clerk of the Course
 Craig Czornyj (292151)
 Time:
 19:05

I being the Entrant / Driver of Car No: 37 acknowledge receipt of the above decision

The decision above was announced verbally to the Competitor at the time and on the date indicated above. The Competitor was informed of their right of appeal and was told that this time and date would be used in relation to any time limit which might be applicable to any appeal. This decision sheet was then subsequently passed to the Competitor by email, making use of the contact details given by the Competitor on their entry form.